

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WARRANT FOR 2021 SPECIAL ELECTION

SS. To the Constables of the Town of North Brookfield

GREETINGS: In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of North Brookfield who are qualified to vote in Town Elections, to vote at North Brookfield Senior Center on Tuesday, the 7rd day of September at 7:00am; then and there to answer the following question: Shall the Town of North Brookfield be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond issued in order to acquire the fee and/or other property interests in a certain parcel of property containing 3.71 acres, more or less, located at 63-65 Donovan Road, further identified as Parcels 38-56-63, and 38-56-65, Assessors' Map 38, for general municipal purposes?

Polls will be opened at 7:00am and will be closed at 8:00pm.

Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said voting.

Given under our hands this 17th day of August, 2021.

Dale R. Kiley

Jason M Petraitis

John Tripp, Selectmen of North Brookfield

I have on this day posted attested copies thereof in Town Offices, Library, Police Station, Senior Center and Post Office as directed by Town By-Laws.

Date

Time

Constable